
• 150’ Long, Prefabricated 

Pedestrian Bridge

• Low-Water Crossing

• New Trailhead and Athletic 

Field

Ord.# 200687 Proposed 
Improvements

• Nearly 2 Miles of 10’-wide 

Concrete Trail

• Stormwater Improvements

• Neighborhood Connections



Public Works
Department ORDINANCE #200692

Authorizing a $109,866.00 
Change Order No. 5 with 
Gunter Construction for 
the City Market Walnut 

Street project for a total 
contract amount of 

$2,526,484.53.



Public Works
Department ORDINANCE #200692

Planned construction will

• Increase two-way 

access and parking for 

weekday shoppers,

• Restore circulation and 

connectivity for the 

River Market 

neighborhood,

• Eliminate current 

traffic problems,

• Give greater exposure 

to the eastern market 

building’s tenants

• Provide a better space 

for Market events. 



Public Works
Department ORDINANCE #200692



Public Works
Department ORDINANCE #200692



Public Works
Department ORDINANCE #200692



Public Works
Department ORDINANCE #200692



Public Works
Department ORDINANCE #200692



Public Works
Department

ORDINANCE #200619

Authorizing an amendment for 

$108,000.00 to an agreement 

with McClure Engineering for the 

Holmes Road from Blue Ridge 

Blvd to E. 137th Streets 

Improvements project for a total 

contract price of $526,000.00.


